SEK 103 million Facility A

SEK 1,216 million Facility B1

EUR 304 million Facility B2

SEK 500 million Incremental Facility

Senior Credit Facilities

SEK 1,172 million Facility A

SEK 750 million Capex Facility

SEK 500 million Revolving Credit Facility

”The NorCell Group”

”The NCAC Group”

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%100%

Senior PIK Notes(2)

EUR 283 million

Senior PIK Notes(2)

PIK Facilites

”The NorCell 1B Group”

Where board meetings

are held

100%

Com Hem Acquisition AB

Intercompany Loan(1)

2 (73)

Pro Forma Capitalization Table NorCell 1B Group
The following table sets out the consolidated capitalization and cash and cash equivalents for the NorCell
Group and NorCell 1B Group as of December 31, 2013, and is included to fulfil the indenture for the Senior
PIK Notes Issuer. The indebtedness of NorCell 1B Group has primarily been on-lent to the NorCell Group (as
described in the table below). Accordingly, there are no material differences between the consolidated
financial statements of NorCell 1B Group and NorCell Group. As a result, NorCell 1B AB (publ) does not
produce or present any consolidated financial statements.

Pro Forma Capitalization Table
(1)

  As of December 31, 2013

NorCell
Group

(2)
NorCell 1B

 AB
(2)

  Adjustments  Pro Forma
(2)

  (SEK in million)
Total cash and cash equivalents…………………….....  1,122  0  -  1,122

Current debt

Credit facilities.....  264  -  -  264

Finance leases.....  44  -  -  44

Total current debt…….…………………………………….  308  -  -  308

Non-current debt

Credit facilities.....  5,744  -  -  5,744

Senior secured notes.....  3,492  -  -  3,492

Senior notes.....  2,567  -  -  2,567

Senior PIK notes.....  -  2,530  -  2,530

Accrued interest Senior PIK notes.....  -  26  -  26

Finance leases.....  37  -  -  37

Intercompany loans (incl. accrued interest).....  5,648  3,191  (5,648)  3,191

Unamortized transaction costs.....  (468)  (72)  -  (540)

Non-current debt.....  17,022  5,675  (5,648)  17,049

Total debt.....  17,330  5,675  (5,648)  17,357

Total net debt.....  16,208  5,675  (5,648)  16,234

(1)   The capitalization table set forth above includes capitalization, net after unamortized transaction costs and original issue discounts.
(2)   EUR denominated indebtedness has been converted at the exchange rate of SEK 8.943 per EUR 1.00 as of December 31, 2013.

3 (73)

This Annual Report presents the following financial information:

• The audited consolidated financial statements of the NorCell Group as of and for the year ended
December 31, 2013 and 2012, and as of and for the period July 12, 2011, to December 31, 2011,
including the NCAC Group as from September 29, 2011. These accounts have been prepared in